
 
 

 

 

 
SELKIRK COMMON GOOD FUND  

SUB-COMMITTEE 
WEDNESDAY, 14 FEBRUARY 2024 

 
 
A MEETING of the SELKIRK COMMON GOOD FUND SUB COMMITTEE will be held VIA 

MICROSOFT TEAMS  on WEDNESDAY, 14 FEBRUARY 2024 at 3.00 pm. 

 

All Attendees, including members of the public, should note that the public business in this 

meeting will be livestreamed and video recorded and that recording will be available 

thereafter for public view for 180 days. 

 
N. MCKINLAY, 
Director Corporate Governance, 
 
7 February 2024 
 
 

BUSINESS 
  

1.  Apologies for Absence  
 

 
 

2.  Order of Business  
 

 
 

3.  Declarations of Interest  
 

 
 

4.  Minutes and Action Tracker  
 

4 mins 
 
 (a)   Minutes  (Pages 3 - 8) 2 mins 
  Minutes of meetings held on 13 November and 29 

November 2023 to be agreed and signed. (Copies 
attached.)  

  

 
 (b)   Action Tracker  (Pages 9 - 

12) 
2 mins 

  Review Action Tracker. (Copy attached.)     
5.  Monitoring Report for 9 Months to 31 December 2023 and Proposed 

Budget for Financial Year 2024/25 (Pages 13 - 30) 
 

15 mins 

 Consider report by Director Finance and Procurement. (Copy attached.)    
6.  Property  

 
15 mins 

 Consider verbal update on Common Good owned property.    
7.  Any Other Items Previously Circulated  

 
 

 

Public Document Pack



 
 
 

8.  Any Other Items which the Chairman Decides are Urgent  
 

 
 

9.  Items Likely to be taken in Private  
 

 

 Before proceeding with the private business, the following motion should be 
approved:- 

 
“That under Section 50A(4) of the Local Government (Scotland) Act 1973 
the public be excluded from the meeting for the following items of business 
on the grounds that they involve the likely disclosure of exempt information 
as defined in the relevant paragraphs of Part 1 of Schedule 7A to the 
aforementioned Act.” 

 

 
10.  Private Minutes and Action Tracker  

 
4 mins 

 
 (a)   Private Minutes  (Pages 31 - 

36) 
2 mins 

  Private Minutes of meetings held on 13 November 
and 29 November 2023 to be agreed and signed. 
(Copies attached.) 

  

 
 (b)   Action Tracker  (Pages 37 - 

38) 
2 mins 

  Review Action Tracker. (Copy attached.)    
11.  Property  

 
10 mins 

 Consider verbal update on Common Good owned property.    
 
 
NOTES 
1. Timings given above are only indicative and not intended to inhibit Members’ 

discussions. 
 
2. Members are reminded that, if they have a pecuniary or non-pecuniary interest in any 

item of business coming before the meeting, that interest should be declared prior to 
commencement of discussion on that item. Such declaration will be recorded in the 
Minute of the meeting. 

 
 
Membership of Committee:- Councillors C. Cochrane (Chair), L. Douglas, E. Thornton-Nicol and 
Community Councillor I. King 
 
 
Please direct any enquiries to Declan Hall   01835 826556 
Email:-- Declan.Hall@scotborders.gov.uk 
 
 



SCOTTISH BORDERS COUNCIL 
SELKIRK COMMON GOOD FUND SUB COMMITTEE 

 
 MINUTE of Meeting of the SELKIRK 

COMMON GOOD FUND SUB COMMITTEE 
conducted remotely by Microsoft Teams on 
Monday 13 November 2023 at 15.00 pm. 

    
 

Present:- Councillors C. Cochrane (Chair), L Douglas (from para 2.) and E. Thornton-
Nicol and Community Councillor I. King 

In Attendance:- Estates Surveyors (T. Hill), Solicitors (F. Rankine and J. Webster), 
Democratic Services Officer (D. Hall). 

 
1. PRIVATE BUSINESS 

DECISION 
AGREED under Section 50A(4) of the Local Government (Scotland) Act 1973 to exclude 
the public from the meeting during consideration of the business detailed in the 
Appendix to this Minute on the grounds that it involved the likely disclosure of exempt 
information as defined in Paragraph 6 of Part I of Schedule 7A to the Act 
 

SUMMARY OF PRIVATE BUSINESS 
 

2. 28 MARKET PLACE, SELKIRK  
Members considered a report by the Director – Infrastructure and Environment and 
approved its recommendation.   
 
The meeting concluded at 3.35 pm.  

Page 3

Agenda Item 4a



This page is intentionally left blank



SCOTTISH BORDERS COUNCIL 
SELKIRK COMMON GOOD FUND SUB COMMITTEE 

 
 MINUTES of Meeting of the SELKIRK 

COMMON GOOD FUND SUB COMMITTEE 
held Via Microsoft Teams on Wednesday, 29 
November 2023 at 3.00 pm 

    
 

Present:- Councillors C. Cochrane (Chair), L. Douglas, E. Thornton-Nicol and Mr I. King 
(Selkirk and District CC). 
 

In Attendance:- Estates Surveyors (T. Hill and A. Watson), Property Officer (G. Smith), 
Managing Solicitor (R. Kirk), Statutory Reporting and Treasury Business 
Partner (K. Robertson) and Democratic Services Officer (W. Mohieddeen). 

 
 

1. MINUTE AND ACTION TRACKER  
1.1 There had been circulated copies of the Minute and Action Tracker of the Meeting held on 

13 September 2023. 
 

1.2 With reference to paragraph 2 of the Minute of the Meeting held on 15 June 2022, 
Councillor Thornton-Nicol enquired about the progress of insurance arrangements of 
artefacts.  The Statutory Reporting and Treasury Business Partner advised that due to 
staffing changes there had not been progress made on the action tracker and that they 
would enquire on the matter with the Director Finance and Procurement.  Other items on 
the Action Tracker associated with finance would be taken forward for the next meeting.  
The Managing Solicitor advised that officers had contacted insurers and aimed for a 
report on the matter to be completed before Christmas 2023.  Mr King noted that the 
insurance of artefacts had been a long running concern and that photographic evidence 
was sought for what each asset description applied to. 
 
DECISION 
 
(a) AGREED to approve the Minute for signature by the Chair; and, 

 
(b) NOTED the action tracker. 
 

2. MONITORING REPORT FOR 6 MONTHS TO 30 SEPTEMBER 2023  
There had been circulated copies of a report by Director Finance and Procurement that 
provides the details of the income and expenditure for the Selkirk Common Good Fund for 
the six months to 30 September 2023, a full year projected out-turn for 2023-24, and 
projected balance sheet values at 31 March 2024.  Appendix 1 of the report provided the 
projected income and expenditure position for 2023-24 which showed a projected deficit 
of £2,763 for the year.  Appendix 2 of the report provided a projected balance sheet value 
as at 31 March 2024 which showed a projected decrease in reserves of £142,039.  
Appendix 3a of the report provided a breakdown of the property portfolio which showed 
projected rental income and projected net return for 2023-24 and actual property income 
to 30 September 2023.  Appendix 3b of the report provided a breakdown of the property 
portfolio which showed projected property expenditure for 2023-24 and actual property 
expenditure to 30 September 2023.  Appendix 4 of the report provided a breakdown of the 
property portfolio which showed projected property valuations at 31 March 2024.  
Appendix 5 of the report showed the value of the Aegon Asset Management Investment 
Fund to 30 September 2023.  Councillor Cochrane raised the valuation of the Courthouse 
coffee shop following works that had been undertaken which the Statutory Reporting and 
Treasury Business Partner advised they would liaise with Estates to determine. 
 

Page 5



DECISION 
 
(a) NOTED: 

 
(i) the actual income and expenditure for 2023-24 in Appendix 1 of the 

report; 
 

(ii) the projected balance sheet value as at 31 March 2024 in Appendix 2 of 
the report; 
 

(iii) the summary of the property portfolio in Appendices 3 and 4 of the 
report; 
 

(iv) and the current position of the Aegon Asset Management Investment 
Fund in Appendix 5 of the report; and, 
 

(b) AGREED that the Statutory Reporting and Treasury Business Partner would 
liaise with Estates to determine the impact of works to the Courthouse coffee 
shop on its value. 

 
3. CHARITABLE DE-REGISTRATION OF SBC COMMON GOOD FUNDS  

There had been circulated copies of a report by Acting Chief Financial Officer that was 
tab
[...]
ntained for each Common Good funds and current monitoring arrangements 
would continue.  The Democratic Services Officer advised that while this report had been 
tabled at a meeting of Scottish Borders Council and its recommendations agreed by 
Members, it was considered good practice for the report to be submitted for noting at each 
Common Good Fund Committee.  Mr King suggested that Scottish Borders Council may 
consider contacting all town with a Common Good to inform communities of the charitable 
de-registration.  Members concurred that the consideration of the charitable de-
registration was in the public record and that the matter of Common Good Funds having 
received the report on the decision by OSCR followed the report having been considered 
by Scottish Borders Council. 
  
DECISION 
NOTED the report. 

Page 6



 
4. PRIVATE BUSINESS  

  
DECISION 
AGREED under Section 50A(4) of the Local Government (Scotland) Act 1973 to 
exclude the public from the meeting during consideration of the business detailed 
in the Appendix to this Minute on the grounds that it involved the likely disclosure 
of exempt information as defined in Paragraph 6 of Part I of Schedule 7A to the Act. 
 

5. MINUTE  
Members considered the Private Section of the Minute of the Meeting held on 13 
September 2023. 
 

6. LINGLIE FARM RELINQUISHMENT  
Members considered a report by Director Infrastructure and Environment. 
 

7. PROPERTY  
Members considered an update on Common Good property. 
  
 

The meeting concluded at 4.20 pm. 

Page 7



This page is intentionally left blank



SCOTTISH BORDERS COUNCIL 
 

ACTION TRACKER (PUBLIC BUSINESS) 
 

SELKIRK COMMON GOOD FUND SUB-COMMITTEE – 2022 onwards  
 
Notes:-  
Items for which no actions are required are not included. 
 
 

P
age 9

A
genda Item

 4b



NO.  MINUTE PARAGRAPH NUMBER, TITLE AND 
DECISION REQUIRING ACTION 

DEPARTMENT RESPONSIBLE 
OFFICER 
 

OUTCOME 

13 September 2023     
2. Financial Monitoring  (i) that the Stat
[...]
ING REPORT FOR 9 MONTHS TO 31 DECEMBER 2023 
AND PROPOSED BUDGET FOR FINANCIAL YEAR 2024/25 
 
Report by Director of Finance & Procurement 
SELKIRK COMMON GOOD FUND SUB-COMMITTEE 
 
14 February 2024 

 

1 PURPOSE AND SUMMARY 
 

1.1  This report provides the details of the income and expenditure for 
the Selkirk Common Good Fund for the nine months to 31 December 
2023, a full year projected out-turn for 2023/24, projected balance 
sheet values as at 31 March 2024 and proposed budget for 
2024/25. 
 

1.2  Appendix 1 provides the projected income and expenditure position for 
2023/24. This shows a projected deficit of £3,473 for the year, which is 
more than the deficit figure reported at the 29 November meeting, as a 
result of an increase to the Central Support Charge. 

 
1.3   Appendix 2 provides a projected balance sheet value as at 31 March 2024.  

It shows a projected decrease in reserves of £142,749. 
  

1.4   Appendix 3a provides a breakdown of the property portfolio showing 
projected rental income and projected net return for 2023/24 and actual 
property income to 31 December 2023. 

 
1.5 Appendix 3b provides a breakdown of the property portfolio showing 

projected property expenditure for 2023/24 and actual property expenditure 
 to 31 December 2023. 

 
1.6 Appendix 4 provides a breakdown of the property portfolio showing 

projected property valuations at 31 March 2024. 
 
1.7 Appendix 5 shows the value of the Aegon Asset Management Investment 

Fund to 31 December 2023. 
 
 
2 RECOMMENDATIONS 

 
2.1 I  recommend that the Common Good Fund Sub-Committee: 

(a) Notes the actual income and expenditure for 2023/24 in 
Appendix 1 as the revised budget for 2023/24; 
 

(b) Agrees the proposed budget for 2024/25 as shown in Appendix 1: 
 

(c) Notes the projected balance sheet value as at 31 March 2024 in 
Appendix 2;  

 
 

Page 13

Agenda Item 5



 Selkirk Common Good Sub Committee – 14 February 2024   

 
 

(d) Notes the summary of the property portfolio in Appendices 3 
and 4; and 

 
(e) Notes the current position of the Aegon Asset Management 

Investment Fund in Appendix 5. 
 
3 BACKGROUND 
 

3.1 This report provides the Committee with financial information for the period 
to 31 December 2023, projections to 31 March 2024 and proposed budgets 
for 2024/25. The report also contains a projected balance sheet for the 
Common Good Fund as at 31 March 2024 and 31 March 2025. 

 
 

4 FINANCIAL POSITION 2023/24 
 

4.1 Appendix 1 provides details on income and expenditure for the 2023/24 
financial year. The projected net position for the year is a deficit of £3,473. 
Also included is the proposed budget for 2024/25. The proposed budgeted 
net position for 2024/25 is a deficit of £157,267.  This is due to the costs 
associated with the relinquishment of Linglie Farm. 

 
4.2 Income & Expenditure – Property Income 

 
(a) Rental income for 2023/24 is shown in Appendices 1 & 3a, with 

Appendix 3a detailing the actual annual rental income by individual 
property.  Actual income is reported on a cash basis until the year end 
with quarter 4 reports incorporating any annual adjustments for 
prepayments and accruals.  
 

4.3 Income & Expenditure – Non-Property Related Income 
 

(a) The projected out-turn position shows an amount of £50 relating to 
interest receivable on cash held by SBC. Also included are dividends 
from the Common Good Funds investment in Aegon Asset Management 
amounting to £11,940 with the projection for 2023/24 remaining at the 
5% target and the monthly distribution profile projections provided by 
Aegon.  The position will be monitored closely with Aegon Asset 
Management. 
 

(b) Included within other income is a rebate from Aegon Asset Management 
of £115, which has been re-invested to purchase an additional 123 
units. 

 
4.4  Income & Expenditure – Property Expenditure 

 
(a) The property expenditure for 2023/24 is shown in Appendices 1 & 3b, 

with Appendix 3b detailing the actual 
[...]
l Officer (including as Monitoring Officer), the Chief Officer 

Audit and Risk, Director (People Performance & Change), the Clerk to the 
Council and Communications have been consulted and their appropriate 
comments have been incorporated into this report. 

 
Approved by 

 
Suzy Douglas       
Director of Finance & Procurement 
 
Author(s) 
Kirsten Robertson Statutory Reporting & Treasury Business Partner –  

Tel: 01835 825506 
 
Background Papers:   
Previous Minute Reference:  Selkirk Common Good Committee 29 November 2023 
 
Note – You can get this document on tape, in Braille, large print and various computer 
formats by contacting the address below.  We can also give information on other 
language translations as well as providing additional copies. 
 
Contact us at Finance, Council Headquarters, Newtown St Boswells, Melrose, TD6 
0SA. Tel: 01835 824000  Fax: 01835 825166  
Email: t&cteam@scotborders.gov.uk 

Page 17



 Selkirk Common Good Sub Committee – 14 February 2024   

SELKIRK COMMON GOOD FUND              APPENDIX 1 
PROJECTED INCOME AND EXPENDITURE 2023/24 AND 2024/25 
 Actuals  

at 
31/12/23 

 
 
 

£ 

Full Year 
Approved 

Budget 
2023/24 

 
 

£ 

Full Year 
Projected 
Out-turn 
2023/24 

 
 

£ 

Full Year 
Projected 

Over/ 
(Under) 
Spend 

2023/24 
£ 

Full Year 
Proposed 
Budget 

2024/25 
 

 
£ 

Para 
Ref 

 

Comments 

 
(84,472) 

 
 

(0) 
(10,247) 

(0) 
(115) 

 
(60,631) 

0 
 

(50) 
(11,940) 

0 
(260) 

 
(60,631) 

0 
 

(50) 
(11,940) 

0 
(260) 

 
 

 
(67,831) 

0 
 
(50) 

(11,950) 
0 

(260) 

 
4.2 

 
 

4.3 
4.3 
4.3 
4.3 

 
 
 
 
 
Est 5% return 

(94,834) 
 
 

43,340 

(72,881) 
 
 

45,500 

(72,881) 
 
 

45,500 

 
 

 

(80,091) 
 
 

19,000 

 

 
 

1,500 
         

12,704 
 

 
 

18,150 
 

11,994 

 
 

18,150 
 

12,704 

 
 
 
 

710 

198,000 
 

9,400 
 

13,085 

 
 
 
 

4.4 
 

4.5 
 

4.6 

 
3 year average 
 
Subject to review 

 
0 
0 

 
139,276 

(139,276) 

 
139,276 

(139,276) 

  
1
[...]
853 259,000 
 
 
Value of Investment £ 
31 March 2018 
31 March 2019   
31 March 2020 
31 March 2021 
31 March 2022 
30 June 2022 
30 September 2022 
31 December 2022 
31 March 2023 
30 June 2023 
30 September 2023 
31 December 2023 

231,938 
269,040 
193,744 
230,380 
259,907 
231,187 
216,649 
228,829 
228,273 
229,252 
224,511 
237,037 

Increase/(Decrease) from Total Cash Invested (21,963) 
 
 
Return on Investment from inception Capital Return 

% 
Total Return 

% 
to 31 March 2018 
to 31 March 2019 
to 31 March 2020 
to 31 March 2021 
to 30 June 2021 
to 30 September 2021 
to 31 December 2021 
to 31 March 2022 
to 30 June 2022 
to 30 September 2022 
to 31 December 2022 
to 31 March 2023 
to 30 June 2023 
to 30 September 2023 
to 31 December 2023 

-0.30 
+3.86 
-15.16 
+0.78 
+1.10 
+0.36 
+3.93 
+0.68 
-10.46 
-16.12 
-11.43 
-11.69 
-11.30 
-13.16 
-8.34 

 
+9.41 
-5.98 

+16.84 
+18.71 
+19.52 
+25.02 
+22.56 
+10.70 
+5.84 

+12.81 
+13.46 
+16.45 
+15.88 
+24.15 

   
 

Page 24



     Scottish Borders Council 
 

Integrated Impact Assessment (IIA) 
Part 1 Scoping 
 
1 Details of the Proposal 

Title of Proposal: 
 

MONITORING REPORT FOR 9 MONTHS TO 31 
DECEMBER 2023 

 
What is it?  A new Policy/Strategy/Practice  ☐ 

A revised Policy/Strategy/Practice  X 
 

Description of the proposal: 
(Set out a clear understanding of the purpose of the proposal being developed or 
reviewed (what are the aims, objectives and intended outcomes, including the 
context within which it will operate). 

Quarterly report to Selkirk Common Good Fund on the 
projected out-turn for 2023/24, the projected balance 
sheet for 2023/24 and proposed budget for 2024/25 

Service Area: 
Department: 

Common Good Funds 
Finance & Regulatory 

Lead Officer: 
(Name and job title)  

Kirsten Robertson – Statutory Reporting & Treasury 
Business Partner 

Other Officers/Partners involved:  
(List names, job titles and organisations) 
 
 

 

Date(s) IIA completed:  
 

24/01/2024 

P

[...]
lowed. 
 

 

Signed by Lead Officer: Kirsten Robertson 

Designation: Statutory Reporting & Treasury Business Partner 

Date: 24/01/2024 

Counter Signature Service Director  

Date:  

 

P
age 29



T
his page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 31

Agenda Item 10a



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 33



This page is intentionally left blank



Document is Restricted

Page 37

Agenda Item 10b



This page is intentionally left blank


	Agenda
	4a Minutes
	Item No. 4 (a) ii - Minute - Selkirk Common Good Fund Sub-Committee - 29 November 2023

	4b Action Tracker
	5 Monitoring Report for 9 Months to 31 December 2023 and Proposed Budget for Financial Year 2024/25
	Item No. 5 - Selkirk CGF Monitoring report to 311223 - IIA
	Integrated Impact Assessment (IIA)
	Part 1 Scoping
	2	Will there be any cumulative impacts as a result of the relationship between this proposal and other policies?
	3	Legislative Requirements
	Yes / No (please delete as applicable)


	10a Private Minutes
	Item No. 10 (a) ii Private Minute - Selkirk Common Good Fund Sub-Committee - 29 November 2023

	10b Action Tracker



Minutes of the meeting


SCOTTISH BORDERS COUNCIL 
SELKIRK COMMON GOOD FUND SUB COMMITTEE 

 
 MINUTES of Meeting of the SELKIRK 

COMMON GOOD FUND SUB COMMITTEE 
held in  on Monday, 26 February 2024 at 
4.00 pm 

    
 

Present:- Councillors L Douglas (Chair) and E. Thornton-Nicol.  
 

Apologies:- 
 

Councillor C. Cochrane and Mr I. King (Selkirk Community Council) 

In Attendance:- Solicitor (J. Webster), Statutory Reporting and Treasury Business Partner (K. 
Robertson), Property Officer (G. Smith), and Democratic Services Officer (W. 
Mohieddeen). 

 
CHAIR 
Due to Cllr Cochrane having submitted apologies and not being present at the meeting, 
Cllr Douglas assumed the Chair. 
 

1. MINUTES  
There had been circulated copies of the Minutes of the Meetings held on 13 November 
2023 and 29 November 2023. 
  
DECISION 
AGREED to approve the Minutes for signature by the Chair. 
 

2. ACTION TRACKER  
2.1 There had been circulated copies of the Selkirk Common Good Fund Sub-Committee 

Action Tracker.  With regards to paragraph 2 of the Minute of the Meeting held on 15 June 
2022, the Solicitor advised that insurance covered buildings but not ground.  Buildings 
cover did not extend to statues and monuments.  There were public liabilities cover for 
activities undertaken by the Council on the land and where artwork is part of the 
collection, this was covered by the Council’s insurance policy which may be collectively or 
individually depending on value.  The Solicitor advised they would return to the insurers to 
request more specific information based on the asset register. 
 

2.2 With regards to paragraph 3 of the Minute of the Meeting held on 7 June 2023, the 
Property Officer advised that proposals had been submitted to Heritage officers to strip 
the paint coverings on the Walter Scott monument.  There were around three or four 
layers of paint and would cost a significant amount of money therefore the views of 
Heritage officers were sought. 
 

2.3 The action with regards to paragraph 2 of the Minute of the Meeting held on 15 February 
2023 was to remain on the action tracker with the responsible officer to be changed to 
Kirsten Robertson. 
 

2.4 The actions with regards to paragraph 2 (iii) of the Minute of the Meeting held on 13 
September 2023 and paragraph 2 of the Minute of the Meeting held on 15 June 2022 
were to be combined with the Solicitor and the Statutory Reporting and Treasury Business 
Partner sharing responsibility. 
 

2.5 With regards to paragraph 2 (i) of the Minute of the Meeting held on 13 September 2023, 
the Statutory Reporting and Treasury Business Partner advised that depreciation charges 
carried over the remaining life of the asset and were reviewed every year end.  This 
wouldn’t cover work to bring the flat up to standard but would be reflected in the next 
review of the asset value. 



 
DECISION 
NOTED the Action Tracker. 
 

3. MONITORING REPORT FOR 9 MONTHS TO 31 DECEMBER 2023 AND PROPOSED 
BUDGET FOR FINANCIAL YEAR 2024/25  
There had been circulated copies of a report by the Director Finance and Procurement 
that provided details of the income and expenditure for the Selkirk Common Good Fund 
for the nine months to 31 December 2023, a full year projected out-turn for 2023-24, 
projected balance sheet values as at 31 March 2024 and proposed budget for 2024-25.  
Appendix 1 of the report provided the projected income and expenditure position for 2023-
24 which showed a projected deficit of £3,473 for the year, which was more than the 
deficit figure reported at the 29 November meeting, as a result of an increase to the 
Central Support Charge.  Appendix 2 of the report provided a projected balance sheet 
value as at 31 March 2024 which showed a projected decrease in reserves of £142,749.  
Appendix 3a of the report provided a breakdown of the property portfolio which showed 
projected rental income and projected net return for 2023-24 and actual property income 
to 31 December 2023.  Appendix 3b of the report provided a breakdown of the property 
portfolio which showed projected property expenditure for 2023-24 and actual property 
expenditure to 31 December 2023.  Appendix 4 of the report provided a breakdown of the 
property portfolio which showed projected property valuations at 31 March 2024.  
Appendix 5 of the report showed the value of the Aegon Asset Management Investment 
Fund to 31 December 2023. 
  
DECISION 
 
(a) AGREED the proposed budget for 2024-25 as shown in Appendix 1 of the 

Report; 
 

(b) NOTED: 
 
(i) the actual income and expenditure for 2023-24 in Appendix 1 of the 

report as the revised budget for 2023-24; 
 

(ii) the projected balance sheet value as at 31 March 2024 in Appendix 2 of 
the report; 
 

(iii) the summary of the property portfolio in Appendices 3 and 4 of the 
report; and, 
 

(iv) the current position of the Aegon Asset Management Investment Fund in 
Appendix 5 of the report. 

 
4. PROPERTY  

The Property Officer advised that minor repairs including to loose slates had been 
undertaken at Linglie Farm. 
  
DECISION 
NOTED the update. 
 

5. PRIVATE BUSINESS  
  
DECISION 
AGREED under Section 50A(4) of the Local Government (Scotland) Act 1973 to 
exclude the public from the meeting during consideration of the business detailed 
in the Appendix to this Minute on the grounds that it involved the likely disclosure 
of exempt information as defined in Paragraph 9 of Part I of Schedule 7A to the Act. 
 



6. MINUTES  
The Sub-Committee considered the Private Section of the Minutes of the Meetings held 
on 13 November 2023 and 29 November 2023. 
 

7. ACTION TRACKER  
The Sub-Committee considered the Private Section of the Selkirk Common Good Fund 
Sub-Committee action tracker. 
 

8. PROPERTY  
The Sub-Committee considered an update by the Property Officer. 
 
 

The meeting concluded at 5.05 pm. 


